

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 281 Women's Masters F 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	84.11 Endeavour 1 L.Nisbett,C.Brennan,R.Furness,D.McShane	3	1:55.16 (1) 1:55.16	3:56.63 2:01.47	0.00	+0.00
2	84.08 Commercial/Rockhampton Fitzroy C.Fay,L.Street,S.Rowan,J.Cook	6	1:56.50 (2) 1:56.50	3:57.49 2:00.99	0.86	+0.86
3	84.20 Pine Rivers/Mackay S.Hafner,T.Clancy*,A.Holmes,S.Ward	8	1:57.90 (3) 1:57.90	3:58.25 2:00.35	0.76	+1.62
4	84.04 Black Mountain P.Nash,F.Martin*,Y.Poels,J.Gasson	5	1:58.85 (4) 1:58.85	3:58.49 1:59.64	0.24	+1.86
5	84.13 Goolwa J.Woodhead,D.Tebneff,S.Wilden,K.Tebneff	7	2:02.34 (5) 2:02.34	4:06.44 2:04.10	7.95	+9.81
6	84.15 Melbourne J.Plummer,C.Dermody,I.Benjamin,V.Dowell	4	2:04.81 (6) 2:04.81	4:14.87 2:10.06	8.43	+18.24
7	84.05 Carrum E.Ritchie,J.Petley,M.Hunter,H.Kelly	2	2:06.55 (7) 2:06.55	4:18.37 2:11.82	3.50	+21.74
8	84.01 ANA K.Jansen,J.Longman,I.Sivacolundhu,S.Clarke	9	2:13.21 (8) 2:13.21	4:27.01 2:13.80	8.64	+30.38
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 303); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 282 Women's Masters F 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	84.16 Murwillumbah Composite M.Coulson,A.Kirkwood,N.Ellis,D.Wemmering	5	1:54.99 (1) 1:54.99	3:57.51 2:02.52	0.00	+0.00
2	84.21 St George/Mosman A.Taylor,J.Ward,K.Macready,A.Cooze	8	1:55.22 (2) 1:55.22	3:59.28 2:04.06	1.77	+1.77
3	84.14 Manning River/Murwillumbah J.McPhellamy,S.Edwards,M.Johnston*,G.Pullyn	6	2:01.33 (4) 2:01.33	4:05.35 2:04.02	6.07	+7.84
4	84.19 Perth D.Barry,C.Cornwell,C.Fennelle,C.Kennedy	4	2:00.98 (3) 2:00.98	4:07.40 2:06.42	2.05	+9.89
5	84.02 Bairnsdale Composite L.Avery,S.Howard-Smith,T.Milne,L.Broad	3	2:02.72 (5) 2:02.72	4:11.09 2:08.37	3.69	+13.58
6	84.10 Drummoyne/Black Mountain K.Nash,S.Smith*,C.Young,C.Chapman	7	2:04.03 (6) 2:04.03	4:12.11 2:08.08	1.02	+14.60
7	84.22 Sydney University L.Cottee,J.Cathcart,E.Smith,K.Bigsworth	2	2:06.38 (7) 2:06.38	4:22.37 2:15.99	10.26	+24.86
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 303); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 283 Women's Masters F 4x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	84.03 Ballarat City Composite J.Bingham,G.Goss,J.Wood,K.Lloyd	4	1:57.48 (1) 1:57.48	4:00.29 2:02.81	0.00	+0.00
2	84.17 Nagambie/Melbourne University J.Bant,W.Cotter,L.Cafasso,S.Andrews	5	1:59.83 (3) 1:59.83	4:01.36 2:01.53	1.07	+1.07
3	84.18 North Shore M.Walsh,S.Edwards,J.Pendleton,K.Knowles	2	2:02.06 (5) 2:02.06	4:04.19 2:02.13	2.83	+3.90
4	84.06 Clifton Composite N.Douglas,J.Evans,K.Pointon,H.Wood	6	1:59.57 (2) 1:59.57	4:04.24 2:04.67	0.05	+3.95
5	84.07 Commercial D.Flynn,V.Charles,L.Parker,S.Broadley	8	2:00.68 (4) 2:00.68	4:08.55 2:07.87	4.31	+8.26
6	84.12 Endeavour/Lake Macquarie 2 M.Brown,L.Turmine,K.Whiteley,D.Trescott	3	2:02.27 (6) 2:02.27	4:12.08 2:09.81	3.53	+11.79
7	84.09 Curtin University R.Cooper,A.White,P.Nichols,S.Jones	7	2:09.78 (7) 2:09.78	4:25.64 2:15.86	13.56	+25.35
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 303); Rest->Eliminated						

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 284 Men's Masters F 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	93.10 Toowong Jeff Conn, Gavin Keily	3	1:54.46 (1) 1:54.46	3:57.36 2:02.90	0.00	+0.00
2	93.08 Sandy Bay/Ulverstone Michael Wilson, David Fisher	7	1:54.87 (2) 1:54.87	4:00.44 2:05.57	3.08	+3.08
3	93.04 Horowhenua/Union Bruce Tate, Kevin Horan	5	1:57.75 (3) 1:57.75	4:07.87 2:10.12	7.43	+10.51
4	93.11 University of NSW David Lees, Matthew Bayfield	6	2:05.87 (5) 2:05.87	4:12.54 2:06.67	4.67	+15.18
5	93.09 Toowong Roger Gould, Trevor Bettenay	4	2:03.58 (4) 2:03.58	4:13.57 2:09.99	1.03	+16.21
6	93.06 Newcastle/Glebe Timothy Bland, Anthony Stanley	8	2:06.84 (6) 2:06.84	4:14.97 2:08.13	1.40	+17.61
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 304); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 285 Men's Masters F 2-					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	93.07 North Shore 1 Eric Luck, Chris Walsh	3	1:54.79 (1) 1:54.79	3:54.72 1:59.93	0.00	+0.00
2	93.05 Murwillumbah Anthony Robert Gee, David Reece	6	1:55.04 (2) 1:55.04	3:58.64 2:03.60	3.92	+3.92
3	93.03 Glebe Mark Tietjen, Kenneth Major	4	1:56.44 (3) 1:56.44	3:59.97 2:03.53	1.33	+5.25
4	93.01 Carrum/Power House Ross Mursell, Drew Holman	8	1:58.44 (4) 1:58.44	4:00.17 2:01.73	0.20	+5.45
5	93.12 Yarra Yarra Stuart Critchell, Jack Chatziyakoumis	5	2:00.17 (5) 2:00.17	4:02.08 2:01.91	1.91	+7.36
6	93.02 Drummoyne Geoffrey Canning, Simon Glascott	7	2:05.47 (6) 2:05.47	4:10.71 2:05.24	8.63	+15.99
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 304); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 286 Women's Masters D 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	51.12 Melbourne Bea Klein-van Mullekom, Michelle Joy	6	1:57.84 (2) 1:57.84	3:58.05 2:00.21	0.00	+0.00
2	51.19 Shoalhaven/St George Amanda Behrendt, Katrina Davis	2	1:58.03 (3) 1:58.03	3:59.87 2:01.84	1.82	+1.82
3	51.05 Brisbane & GPS/Commercial Andrea Paynter, Janine Reid	9	1:57.78 (1) 1:57.78	4:01.41 2:03.63	1.54	+3.36
4	51.17 North Shore NZ Rebecca Caroe, Natalee Taylor	3	1:59.62 (4) 1:59.62	4:04.52 2:04.90	3.11	+6.47
5	51.10 Lake Macquarie Raylee Ison, Mishella Duzel	7	2:06.45 (6) 2:06.45	4:16.57 2:10.12	12.05	+18.52
6	51.15 North Shore Zita Briones, Ruth Gibson	5	2:04.42 (5) 2:04.42	4:19.63 2:15.21	3.06	+21.58
7	51.06 Canberra Belinda Beauman, Sara Wightman	8	2:19.29 (7) 2:19.29	4:41.66 2:22.37	22.03	+43.61
	51.08 Dragons Tracey Capes, Martina Proctor	4	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 307): Rest->Eliminated

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 287 Women's Masters D 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	51.03 Albert Park-Sth Melbourne/Cor... Justine Tonner-Joyce, Fiona Milne	6	1:56.58 (1) 1:56.58	4:05.46 2:08.88	0.00	+0.00
2	51.20 Swan River/ANA Rene Brovelli, Alexandra Thornton	5	1:58.85 (2) 1:58.85	4:07.46 2:08.61	2.00	+2.00
3	51.14 Newcastle University Jules Bosco, Teresa Chadwick	2	2:08.57 (3) 2:08.57	4:24.95 2:16.38	17.49	+19.49
4	51.11 Leichhardt Belinda Brigham, Leslie Howatt	7	2:14.95 (5) 2:14.95	4:31.33 2:16.38	6.38	+25.87
5	51.21 Toowong/Centenary Tanya Brehmer, Svetlana Vikulov	8	2:17.09 (6) 2:17.09	4:32.55 2:15.46	1.22	+27.09
6	51.01 ADF Rowing Sarelle Woodward, Virginia Hayward	3	2:11.07 (4) 2:11.07	4:34.64 2:23.57	2.09	+29.18
7	51.07 Community/Glebe Micah Kelly, Fiona Jackson	4	2:42.48 (7) 2:42.48	5:32.06 2:49.58	57.42	+86.60
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 307); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 288 Women's Masters D 2x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	51.22 Toowong/Riverway Jacqueline De Jong, Kate Dombroski	8	1:58.48 (1) 1:58.48	4:05.87 2:07.39	0.00	+0.00
2	51.18 Pine Rivers/Toowong Tracey Evans, Em Schneider	6	2:00.65 (2) 2:00.65	4:09.09 2:08.44	3.22	+3.22
3	51.23 Ulverstone/Tamar Narelle Hayes, Belinda Schultz	5	2:03.67 (4) 2:03.67	4:12.11 2:08.44	3.02	+6.24
4	51.02 Albert Park-Sth Melbourne Lisa Letic, Marie Cecile Lacoste	2	2:07.01 (6) 2:07.01	4:15.24 2:08.23	3.13	+9.37
5	51.09 Drummoyne Jodie Panagopoulos, Marcela Cox	4	2:03.33 (3) 2:03.33	4:16.40 2:13.07	1.16	+10.53
6	51.04 Black Mountain/ANU Sue Donoghoe, Jane Clews	7	2:04.06 (5) 2:04.06	4:16.78 2:12.72	0.38	+10.91
	51.13 Mosman Tiffany Hutcheson, Kristane Foxton	3	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 307): Rest->Eliminated						

Race 289 Men's Masters G 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	107.09 Hawkes Bay/Mercer Alan Cleaver, Gerry Steenkamer	4	1:49.48 (1) 1:49.48	3:53.42 2:03.94	0.00	+0.00
2	107.04 Clifton Gus Berghan, Kerry Dombroski	2	1:54.83 (2) 1:54.83	3:55.48 2:00.65	2.06	+2.06
3	107.07 Essendon Stewart Allsop, Bill Nugent	8	1:55.09 (3) 1:55.09	3:55.52 2:00.43	0.04	+2.10
4	107.17 North Shore NZ/Union Robert Evans, Gordon Williams	6	1:57.86 (4) 1:57.86	3:58.20 2:00.34	2.68	+4.78
5	107.23 Wide Bay/Mackay Michael Wohlfahrt, Jim Stafford	5	2:03.27 (5) 2:03.27	4:08.06 2:04.79	9.86	+14.64
6	107.15 Noosa Michael Robinson, John Edginton	3	2:03.52 (6) 2:03.52	4:18.65 2:15.13	10.59	+25.23
7	107.08 Goolwa/Bairnsdale Ivan Knight*, Simon Burr	7	2:11.37 (8) 2:11.37	4:21.61 2:10.24	2.96	+28.19
8	107.13 Murdoch University Greg Vines, Alan Barry	9	2:10.86 (7) 2:10.86	4:24.29 2:13.43	2.68	+30.87
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 311); Rest->Eliminated						*substitute

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 290 Men's Masters G 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	107.18 Pine Rivers Jeffrey Ward, John Velosa	3	1:59.96 (1) 1:59.96	4:07.88 2:07.92	0.00	+0.00
2	107.05 Dragons Andrew Rettie, Guy Elliott	9	2:03.85 (2) 2:03.85	4:13.23 2:09.38	5.35	+5.35
3	107.22 Toowong/Carrum David Rafter, Robert Gunningham	5	2:05.96 (3) 2:05.96	4:14.10 2:08.14	0.87	+6.22
4	107.16 North Shore NZ Chris Blomfield, Mark Robinson	2	2:07.26 (6) 2:07.26	4:15.07 2:07.81	0.97	+7.19
5	107.14 Murdoch University/Perth Garry March, Ken Price	7	2:06.23 (5) 2:06.23	4:16.53 2:10.30	1.46	+8.65
6	107.20 Shoalhaven David Eddington, Rick McAlister	6	2:06.20 (4) 2:06.20	4:16.82 2:10.62	0.29	+8.94
7	107.19 Riverway/Sydney Ken Ambler*, Wayne Roy	8	2:08.65 (7) 2:08.65	4:26.13 2:17.48	9.31	+18.25
	107.02 Brisbane & GPS Ian Holzberger, Shane Whalley	4	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 311); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 291 Men's Masters G 2x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	107.11 Melbourne University Geoffrey Rees, Peter Antonie	5	1:50.34 (1) 1:50.34	3:47.74 1:57.40	0.00	+0.00
2	107.12 Mosman/Essendon Tim Juzefowicz, Mark Williams	4	1:54.05 (2) 1:54.05	3:52.77 1:58.72	5.03	+5.03
3	107.01 ANU/Melbourne Rodney Stewart, Peter Macartney	2	1:54.52 (3) 1:54.52	3:55.77 2:01.25	3.00	+8.03
4	107.10 Lake Macquarie Peter Armstrong, Peter Stievenard	6	1:58.30 (4) 1:58.30	3:58.90 2:00.60	3.13	+11.16
5	107.06 Drummoyne Richard Jones, Stephen Schinagel	7	2:00.07 (6) 2:00.07	4:01.92 2:01.85	3.02	+14.18
6	107.21 Sydney Geoffrey Raymond, Ken Rikard-Bell	8	1:59.65 (5) 1:59.65	4:04.34 2:04.69	2.42	+16.60
7	107.03 Centenary/Brisbane & GPS Brian Cox, Peter Hayes	3	2:08.04 (7) 2:08.04	4:25.09 2:17.05	20.75	+37.35
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 311); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 292 Women's Masters E 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	72.08 North Shore H.Byrne,C.Boland,S.Edwards,L.McCoach, R.Lash,N.Kennedy,P.McBride,N.Blackwell,c:K.Marsh	3	1:49.17 (1) 1:49.17	3:44.25 1:55.08	0.00	+0.00
2	72.01 Ballarat City Composite J.Bingham,L.Broad,E.Harridge,W.Cotter*, G.Goss,Z.Ryan,C.Carr,K.Lloyd,c:S.Lincoln	4	1:51.07 (3) 1:51.07	3:49.22 1:58.15	4.97	+4.97
3	72.03 Commercial/Toowong C.Taylor,G.Gardener,M.Holland,S.Broadley, V.Charles,F.O'Keeffe*,D.Flynn,L.Parker*,c:E.Luck	8	1:50.31 (2) 1:50.31	3:49.86 1:59.55	0.64	+5.61
4	72.05 Melbourne/Yarra Yarra I.Benjamin,C.Dermody,J.Plummer,V.Dowell, J.Kilby,L.Phillips,L.Skidmore*,A.Rice,c:Z.Marzi	5	1:52.67 (4) 1:52.67	3:54.95 2:02.28	5.09	+10.70
5	72.09 North Shore F.Angelis,S.Abbott,C.Reid,J.Boehm, P.Morris,A.Appleton,J.Hodgkinson,R.Dekker,c:L.Thomsen	7	1:56.00 (6) 1:56.00	3:58.45 2:02.45	3.50	+14.20
6	72.07 North Shore S.Dennis,S.Cavanagh,C.James*,M.McCully, V.Grundy,G.Donkin,C.McCulloch,E.Buzo,c:J.Cavanagh	6	1:55.45 (5) 1:55.45	3:59.34 2:03.89	0.89	+15.09
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 315); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 293 Women's Masters E 8+					Heat 2
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	72.10 University of Queensland C.Rodmell,N.Hughes,R.Thomson,K.Witt, C.Forbes,A.McDonnell,R.Kininmonth,M.Draydon,c:L.Lunney	7	1:44.62 (1) 1:44.62	3:40.05 1:55.43	0.00 +0.00
2	72.11 University of WA Composite L.Warrand,D.Barry,S.Knight,C.Kennedy, S.March,C.Foster,K.Ride,O.Flecker,c:R.Cooper	6	1:53.53 (2) 1:53.53	3:52.10 1:58.57	12.05 +12.05
3	72.06 Leichhardt/Mosman J.Wilson,C.Baatemyr,S.Ahern,T.Hutcheson*, K.Foxton,M.Small,E.Barac,S.Huggett*,c:S.Maspero	3	1:54.31 (3) 1:54.31	3:52.63 1:58.32	0.53 +12.58
4	72.02 Carrum/Leichhardt D.Fekete*,J.Petley,M.Hunter,H.Kelly, C.Plouman,A.Lloyd-Smith,E.Ritchie,A.Everett,c:J.Cuddy	4	1:54.50 (4) 1:54.50	3:56.33 2:01.83	3.70 +16.28
5	72.04 Drummoyne/Toowong L.Collins,A.Gregg*,S.Smith,A.Warner, E.Tucker,Y.Finnegan,R.Stewart*,C.Chapman,c:K.Reynolds	5	2:00.13 (5) 2:00.13	4:08.42 2:08.29	12.09 +28.37
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 315); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute

Race 294 Men's Masters E 4x					Heat 1
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	76.01 Adelaide University/Torrens R.Ellis,K.Tankard,D.McLeod,B.Natt	3	1:37.39 (1) 1:37.39	3:25.02 1:47.63	0.00 +0.00
2	76.18 Yarra Yarra A.Gray,Z.Lockley,D.Jacka,J.Chatziyakoumis	2	1:41.71 (2) 1:41.71	3:30.47 1:48.76	5.45 +5.45
3	76.07 Mersey/Tamar G.Marshall,S.Doyle,S.Nowell,M.Brown	4	1:42.63 (3) 1:42.63	3:32.72 1:50.09	2.25 +7.70
4	76.15 Shoalhaven B.Sewell,O.Radic,S.Drury,M.Whittaker	5	1:46.05 (5) 1:46.05	3:34.02 1:47.97	1.30 +9.00
5	76.16 Shoalhaven/Drummoyne J.Basha,M.Sizzi,C.Turner,H.Davis	6	1:45.22 (4) 1:45.22	3:36.61 1:51.39	2.59 +11.59
6	76.12 Pine Rivers Composite L.McDonald*,A.Menzies*,I.Flockhart,P.Zelow	7	1:48.52 (6) 1:48.52	3:38.47 1:49.95	1.86 +13.45
7	76.03 Drummoyne G.Haythornthwaite,G.Foster,A.Haworth,C.Hamilton	8	1:48.98 (7) 1:48.98	3:40.61 1:51.63	2.14 +15.59
	76.05 Glebe S.Irons,C.Niesche*,T.Bland,C.Huxtable	1	SCRATCHED		
	76.08 Mosman M.Lewarne,P.Bartels,J.Segurola Arregui,A.Doidge	9	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 316); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 295 Men's Masters E 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	76.09 Murwillumbah A.Gee,D.Reece,D.Cryer,S.O'Reilly	6	1:41.73 (3) 1:41.73	3:26.05 1:44.32	0.00	+0.00
2	76.02 Black Mountain/Lake Macquarie D.Nash,M.Partridge,J.Smith,I.Mongan	5	1:41.03 (2) 1:41.03	3:26.99 1:45.96	0.94	+0.94
3	76.06 Manning River C.Broos,M.Doust,N.Johnston,R.Pattison	4	1:38.73 (1) 1:38.73	3:27.68 1:48.95	0.69	+1.63
4	76.17 St George G.Chuter,C.Jones*,S.Harrison,A.Robertson	2	1:43.02 (5) 1:43.02	3:27.98 1:44.96	0.30	+1.93
5	76.14 Riverside/Murray Bridge G.Hunt,B.Glawson,U.Dombrowski,A.Lee	1	1:43.93 (7) 1:43.93	3:29.23 1:45.30	1.25	+3.18
6	76.11 Penrith S.Hill,M.Butlin,I.Randall,H.Macdonald	9	1:43.91 (6) 1:43.91	3:30.10 1:46.19	0.87	+4.05
7	76.10 Nelson T.Crosbie,C.Brown,A.Jolly,C.Brooks	7	1:42.01 (4) 1:42.01	3:31.51 1:49.50	1.41	+5.46
8	76.13 Riverside M.Johnston,M.Nelson,G.Walters,W.Chadwick	3	1:46.30 (8) 1:46.30	3:43.68 1:57.38	12.17	+17.63
9	76.04 Endeavour P.Bowman,G.Coren,D.Percival*,T.Blomfield	8	1:51.49 (9) 1:51.49	3:51.43 1:59.94	7.75	+25.38

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 316); Rest->Eliminated

*substitute

Race 296 Women's Masters C 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	37.06 Lake Macquarie Kirstin Berry, Trudy MacDonald	4	2:05.70 (1) 2:05.70	4:20.26 2:14.56	0.00	+0.00
2	37.04 Carrum Sara Hayward, Jess Fischmann	5	2:08.18 (3) 2:08.18	4:24.49 2:16.31	4.23	+4.23
3	37.07 Leichhardt Daniela Borgert, Jennifer Zongor	3	2:06.89 (2) 2:06.89	4:28.20 2:21.31	3.71	+7.94
4	37.01 ANA Elissa Mansell, Marianne Amato	6	2:08.35 (4) 2:08.35	4:31.86 2:23.51	3.66	+11.60
5	37.05 Glebe Kate Wareham, Anne Skilton	7	2:18.13 (5) 2:18.13	4:42.70 2:24.57	10.84	+22.44

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 319); Rest->Eliminated

Race 297 Women's Masters C 2-					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	37.03 Buckingham Claire Vicars, Nicola Anderson	5	2:02.81 (1) 2:02.81	4:15.59 2:12.78	0.00	+0.00
2	37.09 Mosman/Melbourne Tanja Nishibata, Lucy Stackpool-Moore	7	2:04.49 (2) 2:04.49	4:20.48 2:15.99	4.89	+4.89
3	37.02 Adelaide University Susi Ross, Angie Francou	4	2:09.87 (3) 2:09.87	4:37.01 2:27.14	16.53	+21.42
4	37.08 Leichhardt Belinda Brigham, Jane Hutchison	3	2:16.54 (4) 2:16.54	4:42.11 2:25.57	5.10	+26.52
5	37.10 Newcastle University/Endeavour Natalie Williamson, Teresa Chadwick	6	2:28.03 (5) 2:28.03	4:58.82 2:30.79	16.71	+43.23

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 319); Rest->Eliminated

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 298 Men's Masters C 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	43.14 Lindisfarne Joel Cape, Tom Wilcox	6	1:47.57 (1) 1:47.57	3:41.66 1:54.09	0.00	+0.00
2	43.13 Leichhardt Richard Medway, Cauan Guimaraes	7	1:48.97 (3) 1:48.97	3:42.92 1:53.95	1.26	+1.26
3	43.02 ANA Adam Ramshaw, Cade Zulsdorf	8	1:48.49 (2) 1:48.49	3:43.64 1:55.15	0.72	+1.98
4	43.06 Glebe Brad Smith, Christopher Niesche*	5	1:51.55 (4) 1:51.55	3:46.31 1:54.76	2.67	+4.65
5	43.16 Melbourne University Douglas Piening, Alastair Isherwood	2	1:54.67 (6) 1:54.67	3:47.37 1:52.70	1.06	+5.71
6	43.05 Adelaide University/Adelaide Andrew Tidemann, Finn Sprackling	4	1:53.24 (5) 1:53.24	3:48.59 1:55.35	1.22	+6.93
	43.15 Lindisfarne/Shoalhaven Mark Thirlwall, Aaron Midgley	3	DID NOT START			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 320); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 299 Men's Masters C 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	43.07 Banks/Yarra Yarra Justin Negri, Heinrich Venzke	3	1:42.57 (1) 1:42.57	3:40.17 1:57.60	0.00	+0.00
2	43.03 ANA/Swan River Maurice Robson, James McGrath	5	1:46.12 (2) 1:46.12	3:42.42 1:56.30	2.25	+2.25
3	43.12 Glebe Tony Rogers, Andy Wiggan	7	1:48.21 (3) 1:48.21	3:45.73 1:57.52	3.31	+5.56
4	43.17 Power House Alex Wilcox, Chris Schlicht	2	1:52.40 (5) 1:52.40	3:48.45 1:56.05	2.72	+8.28
5	43.08 Black Mountain Henry Bridgewater, Michael Simmons	4	1:52.35 (4) 1:52.35	3:52.11 1:59.76	3.66	+11.94
6	43.01 ADF Rowing Peter Gibson, Edward Stollery	8	1:58.26 (6) 1:58.26	4:03.43 2:05.17	11.32	+23.26
7	43.10 Endeavour 1 Christopher Bonomini, Tony Chadwick	6	2:01.57 (7) 2:01.57	4:10.25 2:08.68	6.82	+30.08
	43.11 Endeavour 2 David Percival, Alex Brueton	9	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 320); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 300 Women's Masters Para 1x						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	186.02 Glebe Micah Kelly	(F)	5	2:41.56 (1) 2:41.56	5:24.77 2:43.21	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	186.01 Community Fiona Jackson	(B)	6	3:35.88 (2) 3:35.88	6:57.27 3:21.39	20	92.50 +92.50

Race 301 Men's Masters Para 1x						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	187.04 Shellharbour City Kevin Wall	(B)	6	2:29.46 (2) 2:29.46	4:38.29 2:08.83	26	0.00 +0.00
2	187.01 ANU Stuart John	(C)	5	2:33.14 (3) 2:33.14	4:46.68 2:13.54	23	8.39 +8.39
3	187.02 Community James Johnson	(G)	4	2:27.28 (1) 2:27.28	4:57.71 2:30.43	GO	11.03 +19.42
4	187.03 Community Sam Shalhoub	(C)	7	2:38.69 (4) 2:38.69	5:01.24 2:22.55	23	3.53 +22.95

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 302 Men's Masters I 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	134.01 Manning River Composite R.Beeton,D.Baker,S.Mollard,R.Halliday	3	1:51.94 (1) 1:51.94	3:51.65 1:59.71	0.00	+0.00
2	134.03 Mosman J.Struik,J.May,J.Hardy,P.Titterton	7	1:57.28 (4) 1:57.28	4:00.30 2:03.02	8.65	+8.65
3	134.05 Riverside/Adelaide University R.Armstrong*,M.Hoseason-Smith,P.Smith,P.Gunson	8	1:56.40 (2) 1:56.40	4:00.54 2:04.14	0.24	+8.89
4	134.04 Murwillumbah J.Macdonald,R.Blanch,M.Mills,G.Betts	4	1:57.19 (3) 1:57.19	4:02.54 2:05.35	2.00	+10.89
5	134.07 Tablelands D.Blair,B.Kittler,D.Merrall,R.Odell	5	2:00.24 (5) 2:00.24	4:05.00 2:04.76	2.46	+13.35
6	134.02 Melbourne/Bairnsdale I.Knight*,D.McManamny,R.Young,C.Barton	6	2:05.82 (7) 2:05.82	4:12.94 2:07.12	7.94	+21.29
7	134.06 St George P.Merrett,C.Lewis,I.Toll,L.Reeve	2	2:05.57 (6) 2:05.57	4:16.67 2:11.10	3.73	+25.02
*substitute						

Race 303 Women's Masters F 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	84.21 St George/Mosman A.Taylor,J.Ward,K.Macready,A.Cooze	3	1:52.09 (1) 1:52.09	3:48.46 1:56.37	0.00	+0.00
2	84.03 Ballarat City Composite J.Bingham,G.Goss,J.Wood,K.Lloyd	4	1:54.64 (4) 1:54.64	3:51.16 1:56.52	2.70	+2.70
3	84.16 Murwillumbah Composite M.Coulson,A.Kirkwood,N.Ellis,D.Wemmering	6	1:54.31 (3) 1:54.31	3:53.71 1:59.40	2.55	+5.25
4	84.11 Endeavour 1 L.Nisbett,C.Brennan,R.Furness,D.McShane	5	1:53.85 (2) 1:53.85	3:56.14 2:02.29	2.43	+7.68
5	84.08 Commercial/Rockhampton Fitzroy C.Fay,L.Street,S.Rowan,J.Cook	7	1:56.25 (5) 1:56.25	3:56.99 2:00.74	0.85	+8.53
6	84.20 Pine Rivers/Mackay S.Hafner,T.Clancy*,A.Holmes,S.Ward	2	1:57.66 (6) 1:57.66	4:00.01 2:02.35	3.02	+11.55
7	84.17 Nagambie/Melbourne University J.Bant,W.Cotter,L.Cafasso,S.Andrews	8	2:02.36 (8) 2:02.36	4:03.97 2:01.61	3.96	+15.51
8	84.18 North Shore M.Walsh,S.Edwards,J.Pendleton,K.Knowles	1	2:02.10 (7) 2:02.10	4:06.25 2:04.15	2.28	+17.79
9	84.14 Manning River/Murwillumbah J.McPhellamy,S.Edwards,M.Johnston*,G.Pully	9	2:05.82 (9) 2:05.82	4:13.55 2:07.73	7.30	+25.09
*substitute						

Race 304 Men's Masters F 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	93.04 Horowhenua/Union Bruce Tate, Kevin Horan	3	1:52.03 (3) 1:52.03	3:46.28 1:54.25	0.00	+0.00
2	93.10 Toowong Jeff Conn, Gavin Keily	5	1:51.49 (1) 1:51.49	3:46.59 1:55.10	0.31	+0.31
3	93.01 Carrum/Power House Ross Mursell, Drew Holman	2	1:53.26 (6) 1:53.26	3:46.93 1:53.67	0.34	+0.65
4	93.05 Murwillumbah Anthony Robert Gee, David Reece	4	1:52.57 (4) 1:52.57	3:47.29 1:54.72	0.36	+1.01
5	93.07 North Shore 1 Eric Luck, Chris Walsh	6	1:51.79 (2) 1:51.79	3:48.30 1:56.51	1.01	+2.02
6	93.08 Sandy Bay/Ulverstone Michael Wilson, David Fisher	7	1:52.94 (5) 1:52.94	3:50.90 1:57.96	2.60	+4.62
7	93.03 Glebe Mark Tietjen, Kenneth Major	8	1:53.90 (7) 1:53.90	3:58.65 2:04.75	7.75	+12.37
8	93.11 University of NSW David Lees, Matthew Bayfield	9	2:06.26 (8) 2:06.26	4:16.01 2:09.75	17.36	+29.73

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 305 Women's Masters A 8+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	08.03 Mosman S.Hill,L.Stackpool-Moore,A.Walding,K.Larsen, K.Ross,A.Clay,K.Lawry,C.Kleiman,c:C.Jureta	5	1:42.55 (1) 1:42.55	3:31.58 1:49.03	0.00 +0.00
2	08.01 Carrum/Power House L.Rodriguez,A.Everett,C.Ploman,E.Harridge, M.Dunham,J.Deeble,J.Fischmann,S.Hayward,c:J.Cuddy	4	1:45.07 (2) 1:45.07	3:34.57 1:49.50	2.99 +2.99
3	08.02 Glebe G.Bassett,L.Zaininger,S.Jones,I.Bain, E.Dorrian,J.Vichkovskaia,B.Wade,E.Barnard,c:K.Clifton	6	1:47.91 (3) 1:47.91	3:41.17 1:53.26	6.60 +9.59
	08.04 University of Queensland C.Rodmell,R.Thomson,N.Walters,C.Forbes, A.Rukuwai,A.McDonnell,R.Kininmonth,M.Draydon,c:L.Lunney	7	SCRATCHED		

Race 306 Men's Masters A 4x					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	12.03 Nepean Composite R.Hislop,O.Mackintosh,C.Guimaraes,J.Waddell	7	1:31.39 (1) 1:31.39	3:08.34 1:36.95	0.00 +0.00
2	12.04 Toowong Composite M.Murphy,M.Napper,A.Goldstein,J.Price	5	1:32.70 (2) 1:32.70	3:10.01 1:37.31	1.67 +1.67
3	12.05 University of NSW A.McEncroe,A.Lazarou,N.Lazarou,G.Lazarou	4	1:34.96 (4) 1:34.96	3:11.71 1:36.75	1.70 +3.37
4	12.02 Glebe H.Leef,A.Perich,A.Wiggan,B.Nagappa	6	1:34.60 (3) 1:34.60	3:16.79 1:42.19	5.08 +8.45
5	12.01 ADF Rowing/ANU C.Boesten,M.Herps,B.Lim,O.Hingston	3	1:40.18 (5) 1:40.18	3:30.42 1:50.24	13.63 +22.08

Race 307 Women's Masters D 2x					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	51.12 Melbourne Bea Klein-van Mullekom, Michelle Joy	4	1:57.72 (3) 1:57.72	3:55.66 1:57.94	0.00 +0.00
2	51.19 Shoalhaven/St George Amanda Behrendt, Katrina Davis	7	1:59.58 (5) 1:59.58	3:59.43 1:59.85	3.77 +3.77
3	51.03 Albert Park-Sth Melbourne/Cor... Justine Tonner-Joyce, Fiona Milne	5	1:56.91 (1) 1:56.91	3:59.49 2:02.58	0.06 +3.83
4	51.05 Brisbane & GPS/Commercial Andrea Paynter, Janine Reid	1	1:58.09 (4) 1:58.09	3:59.82 2:01.73	0.33 +4.16
5	51.22 Toowong/Riverway Jacqueline De Jong, Kate Dombroski	6	1:59.61 (6) 1:59.61	3:59.87 2:00.26	0.05 +4.21
6	51.20 Swan River/ANA Rene Brovelli, Alexandra Thornton	8	1:57.44 (2) 1:57.44	4:03.51 2:06.07	3.64 +7.85
7	51.18 Pine Rivers/Toowong Tracey Evans, Em Schneider	3	2:01.68 (7) 2:01.68	4:04.83 2:03.15	1.32 +9.17
8	51.23 Ulverstone/Tamar Narelle Hayes, Belinda Schultz	9	2:07.46 (8) 2:07.46	4:18.78 2:11.32	13.95 +23.12
9	51.14 Newcastle University Jules Bosco, Teressa Chadwick	2	2:12.88 (9) 2:12.88	4:33.49 2:20.61	14.71 +37.83

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 308 Men's Masters D 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	64.02 Adelaide University Composite R.Ellis,B.Natt,N.McDonald,K.Tankard, D.Derlique,D.McLeod,A.Silz,R.Hamilton,c:B.White	4	1:28.97 (1) 1:28.97	3:01.69 1:32.72	0.00	+0.00
2	64.07 Sydney C.Morgan*,K.Spencer*,S.Cowap,C.Quitzaui, M.Bindner,S.Graham,D.Greenslade,R.McNeill,c:D.Kumar	1	1:30.55 (2) 1:30.55	3:06.23 1:35.68	4.54	+4.54
3	64.08 Toowong B.Law,T.Moynihan,R.McPhee,N.Feros, T.Bugg,S.Hammer,A.McIntosh,J.Manning,c:A.Underhill	8	1:32.06 (3) 1:32.06	3:08.87 1:36.81	2.64	+7.18
4	64.04 Melbourne/Yarra Yarra J.Baker,I.Anastasopoulos,B.Nuttall,N.Inglis, A.Reynolds,D.McPherson,R.Tobler,M.Harrison,c:E.Plowright	6	1:34.72 (4) 1:34.72	3:11.56 1:36.84	2.69	+9.87
5	64.09 Toowong Composite D.Thomas,P.Williams,D.Horder,T.Clements, S.Austin*,H.Dunbar,A.Adam,S.Smart,c:E.Stokes	5	1:35.72 (6) 1:35.72	3:14.75 1:39.03	3.19	+13.06
6	64.05 Mosman Composite P.Bartels,M.Wenzel,T.Wirth,B.Yates, J.Segurola Arregui,R.Giblin,S.McGlynn*,A.Hourigan,c:R.Domaschcz	7	1:35.51 (5) 1:35.51	3:16.11 1:40.60	1.36	+14.42
7	64.01 ANA P.Cockman,M.Easterbrook,J.Walters,A.Ramshaw, S.Clarke,R.Boylan,V.Breen,C.Zulsdorf*,c:M.Amato	9	1:40.20 (7) 1:40.20	3:26.00 1:45.80	9.89	+24.31
8	64.06 North Shore D.Sally,A.Jefferies,N.O'Brien,J.Daley, M.Worrell,J.Beere,G.Loiterton,T.Payten,c:J.Cavanagh	3	1:44.95 (8) 1:44.95	3:34.61 1:49.66	8.61	+32.92
	64.03 Glebe A.Collie,S.Caldwell*,C.Huxtable,N.Galea, R.Robilliard,B.Hansel,T.Rogers,K.Major,c:C.Iredale	2	SCRATCHED			
*substitute						

Race 309 Women's Masters G 4-					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	102.02 Toowong Composite M.Martin*,J.Walsh*,J.Kelly,J.Conn	5	2:02.57 (1) 2:02.57	4:10.63 2:08.06	0.00 +0.00
2	102.01 Toowong M.Elliott,H.Warren,J.Mills,J.Bourne	6	2:04.03 (2) 2:04.03	4:13.69 2:09.66	3.06 +3.06
*substitute					

Race 310 Women's Masters G 4+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	103.02 Tablelands/Toowong T.Carter,R.Herries,J.Coates,K.Ross*,c:J.Filkin	5	2:18.87 (1) 2:18.87	4:38.53 2:19.66	0.00 +0.00
2	103.01 Manning River Composite E.Bissaker*,A.Cavill,K.Pullen,G.Dobbs,c:J.Pollock	6	2:19.26 (2) 2:19.26	4:39.24 2:19.98	0.71 +0.71
*substitute					

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 311 Men's Masters G 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	107.09 Hawkes Bay/Mercer Alan Cleaver, Gerry Steenkamer	4	1:46.67 (1) 1:46.67	3:40.38 1:53.71	0.00	+0.00
2	107.11 Melbourne University Geoffrey Rees, Peter Antonie	6	1:50.60 (3) 1:50.60	3:41.71 1:51.11	1.33	+1.33
3	107.01 ANU/Melbourne Rodney Stewart, Peter Macartney	9	1:49.99 (2) 1:49.99	3:43.71 1:53.72	2.00	+3.33
4	107.12 Mosman/Essendon Tim Juzefowicz, Mark Williams	3	1:51.52 (5) 1:51.52	3:44.07 1:52.55	0.36	+3.69
5	107.07 Essendon Stewart Allsop, Bill Nugent	2	1:51.14 (4) 1:51.14	3:48.77 1:57.63	4.70	+8.39
6	107.04 Clifton Gus Berghan, Kerry Dombroski	8	1:55.26 (6) 1:55.26	3:56.01 2:00.75	7.24	+15.63
7	107.05 Dragons Andrew Rettie, Guy Elliott	7	2:00.48 (8) 2:00.48	4:08.68 2:08.20	12.67	+28.30
8	107.18 Pine Rivers Jeffrey Ward, John Velosa	5	1:59.52 (7) 1:59.52	4:09.56 2:10.04	0.88	+29.18
9	107.22 Toowong/Carrum David Rafter, Robert Gunningham	1	2:06.01 (9) 2:06.01	4:14.29 2:08.28	4.73	+33.91

Race 312 Men's Masters J - M 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	148.02 Richmond Composite (K) P.Benson*,A.Swindon,R.Beeton,J.Mitchell, J.McKay,P.Anderson,D.Wilson,R.Dennis,c:C.Lawrence	6	2:00.96 (1) 2:00.96	4:12.43 2:11.47	0.00	+0.00
2	148.01 North Shore Composite 1 (K) L.Higgins,J.Macdonald*,A.Atkins,J.Simson, M.Colledge,I.Toll,D.Cay,J.James,c:J.Marks	5	2:02.27 (2) 2:02.27	4:13.99 2:11.72	1.56	+1.56
*substitute						

Race 313 Women's Masters B 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	20.04 Melbourne Composite H.Pearce,K.Dyball,S.Sekfy,T.Nishibata	8	1:42.95 (1) 1:42.95	3:28.57 1:45.62	0.00	+0.00
2	20.05 Mosman/ANU S.Hill,C.Kleiman,Z.Lynam,A.Clay	2	1:44.69 (2) 1:44.69	3:33.71 1:49.02	5.14	+5.14
3	20.02 Glebe B.Rowe,E.Lester,H.Lindahl,J.Harris	7	1:46.87 (3) 1:46.87	3:35.16 1:48.29	1.45	+6.59
4	20.03 Leichhardt D.Borgert,J.Zongor,T.Innes,N.Lopresti	5	1:47.54 (4) 1:47.54	3:36.73 1:49.19	1.57	+8.16
5	20.01 Buckingham/Tasmania University J.Hilliard,C.Blyth,C.Vicars,N.Anderson	3	1:47.74 (5) 1:47.74	3:40.91 1:53.17	4.18	+12.34
6	20.07 Shoalhaven R.Cook,G.Owens,J.Richardson,K.McKeever	6	1:59.38 (7) 1:59.38	3:58.44 1:59.06	17.53	+29.87
7	20.08 Toowong Composite T.Brehmer,S.Vikulov,J.Reynolds,K.Reynolds	4	1:58.78 (6) 1:58.78	4:03.25 2:04.47	4.81	+34.68

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 314 Men's Masters B 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	29.02 Banks Andrew Goldstein, Heinrich Venzke	6	1:47.06 (2) 1:47.06	3:33.02 1:45.96	0.00	+0.00
2	29.03 Carrum Stuart Gilbert, Drew Holman	2	1:46.50 (1) 1:46.50	3:35.12 1:48.62	2.10	+2.10
3	29.07 Nepean/Melbourne University Alastair Isherwood, Jason Waddell	7	1:47.93 (4) 1:47.93	3:35.33 1:47.40	0.21	+2.31
4	29.06 Lindisfarne/North Esk Patrick Bird, Tom Wilcox	5	1:47.83 (3) 1:47.83	3:35.78 1:47.95	0.45	+2.76
5	29.05 Glebe/University of NSW Michael Pickford, Brad Smith	3	1:52.75 (5) 1:52.75	3:51.47 1:58.72	15.69	+18.45
6	29.04 Glebe Tony Rogers, Ben Nagappa	8	1:54.97 (6) 1:54.97	3:59.76 2:04.79	8.29	+26.74
	29.01 ADF Rowing Ben Farrell, Damon Hietbrink	4	SCRATCHED			

Race 315 Women's Masters E 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	72.10 University of Queensland C.Rodmell,N.Hughes,R.Thomson,K.Witt, C.Forbes,A.McDonnell,R.Kininmonth,M.Draydon,c:L.Lunney	5	1:41.91 (1) 1:41.91	3:32.40 1:50.49	0.00	+0.00
2	72.01 Ballarat City Composite J.Bingham,L.Broad,E.Harridge,W.Cotter*, G.Goss,Z.Ryan,C.Carr,K.Lloyd,c:S.Lincoln	4	1:48.58 (2) 1:48.58	3:38.82 1:50.24	6.42	+6.42
3	72.08 North Shore H.Byrne,C.Boland,S.Edwards,L.McCoach, R.Lash,N.Kennedy,P.McBride,N.Blackwell,c:K.Marsh	6	1:48.77 (3) 1:48.77	3:39.85 1:51.08	1.03	+7.45
4	72.05 Melbourne/Yarra Yarra I.Benjamin,C.Dermody,J.Plummer,V.Dowell, J.Kilby,L.Phillips,L.Skidmore*,A.Rice,c:Z.Marzi	2	1:51.02 (5) 1:51.02	3:45.27 1:54.25	5.42	+12.87
5	72.03 Commercial/Toowong C.Taylor,G.Gardener,M.Holland,S.Broadley, V.Charles,F.O'Keeffe*,D.Flynn,L.Parker*,c:E.Luck	8	1:50.65 (4) 1:50.65	3:46.74 1:56.09	1.47	+14.34
6	72.06 Leichhardt/Mosman J.Wilson,C.Baatemyr,S.Ahern,T.Hutcheson*, K.Foxton,M.Small,E.Barac,S.Huggett*,c:S.Maspero	3	1:52.16 (6) 1:52.16	3:47.95 1:55.79	1.21	+15.55
7	72.11 University of WA Composite L.Warrand,D.Barry,S.Knight,C.Kennedy, S.March,C.Foster,K.Ride,O.Flecker,c:R.Cooper	7	1:52.88 (7) 1:52.88	3:48.52 1:55.64	0.57	+16.12
8	72.02 Carrum/Leichhardt D.Fekete*,J.Petley,M.Hunter,H.Kelly, C.Plowman,A.Lloyd-Smith,E.Ritchie,A.Everett,c:J.Cuddy	9	1:55.81 (8) 1:55.81	3:55.07 1:59.26	6.55	+22.67

*substitute

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 316 Men's Masters E 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	76.09 Murwillumbah A.Gee,D.Reece,D.Cryer,S.O'Reilly	5	1:34.86 (1) 1:34.86	3:13.80 1:38.94	0.00	+0.00
2	76.01 Adelaide University/Torrens R.Ellis,K.Tankard,D.McLeod,B.Natt	6	1:37.51 (2) 1:37.51	3:14.30 1:36.79	0.50	+0.50
3	76.02 Black Mountain/Lake Macquarie D.Nash,M.Partridge,J.Smith,I.Mongan	7	1:38.87 (3) 1:38.87	3:20.65 1:41.78	6.35	+6.85
4	76.06 Manning River C.Broos,M.Doust,N.Johnston,R.Pattison	3	1:38.92 (4) 1:38.92	3:20.93 1:42.01	0.28	+7.13
5	76.18 Yarra Yarra A.Gray,Z.Lockley,D.Jacka,J.Chatziyakoumis	4	1:41.29 (6) 1:41.29	3:24.84 1:43.55	3.91	+11.04
6	76.15 Shoalhaven B.Sewell,O.Radic,S.Drury,M.Whittaker	2	1:42.06 (7) 1:42.06	3:26.56 1:44.50	1.72	+12.76
7	76.17 St George G.Chuter,C.Jones*,S.Harrison,A.Robertson	9	1:42.67 (8) 1:42.67	3:26.69 1:44.02	0.13	+12.89
8	76.07 Mersey/Tamar G.Marshall,S.Doyle,S.Nowell,M.Brown	8	1:41.02 (5) 1:41.02	3:27.35 1:46.33	0.66	+13.55
*substitute						

Race 317 Women's Masters H - M 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	117.01 North Shore (H) Susan Walter, Susan Wannan	4	2:14.29 (1) 2:14.29	4:37.46 2:23.17	0.00	+0.00
2	117.02 Phoenix (H) Anne Ellis, Caroline Mussared	7	2:18.38 (2) 2:18.38	4:41.75 2:23.37	4.29	+4.29
3	117.04 Toowong (H) Jenny Coates, Lynette Brown	5	2:25.76 (3) 2:25.76	5:00.87 2:35.11	19.12	+23.41
4	117.03 Toowong (H) Elizabeth Wilson, Marion Elliott	6	2:34.08 (4) 2:34.08	5:06.61 2:32.53	5.74	+29.15

Race 318 Men's Masters H 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	128.02 Melbourne T.Phillips,R.Jones,S.Mollard,J.Dollisson, K.Boynton,R.Smith,R.Stewart,M.Dakic,c:E.Plwright	7	1:41.73 (1) 1:41.73	3:28.43 1:46.70	0.00	+0.00
2	128.01 Banks Composite P.Park,R.Pilmore,C.Gasteen,N.Wallrock, P.Jell,R.Gould,G.Keily,J.Lowe,c:B.Webster	3	1:43.43 (2) 1:43.43	3:31.78 1:48.35	3.35	+3.35
3	128.03 Melbourne University P.Bridgeford,T.Wood,P.Ferguson,J.Peters, S.Marshall,J.McKenzie,M.Kerin,G.Longden,c:G.Bushnell	6	1:45.96 (4) 1:45.96	3:35.13 1:49.17	3.35	+6.70
4	128.04 Mosman P.Mayoh,J.Newcomb,J.Struik,J.May, B.Weir,J.Myburgh,J.Taylor,M.Connaghan,c:P.Titterton	5	1:45.41 (3) 1:45.41	3:36.27 1:50.86	1.14	+7.84
5	128.05 North Shore 3 M.Tyler,J.Hole,M.Gillespie,P.Horton, G.Wannan,A.Smith,J.Peters,G.Franklin,c:J.Pollock	4	1:47.59 (5) 1:47.59	3:44.53 1:56.94	8.26	+16.10

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 319 Women's Masters C 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	37.02 Adelaide University Susi Ross, Angie Francou	8	1:58.85 (1) 1:58.85	4:03.47 2:04.62	0.00	+0.00
2	37.09 Mosman/Melbourne Tanja Nishibata, Lucy Stackpool-Moore	4	2:01.08 (2) 2:01.08	4:06.23 2:05.15	2.76	+2.76
3	37.06 Lake Macquarie Kirstin Berry, Trudy MacDonald	5	2:03.43 (3) 2:03.43	4:08.93 2:05.50	2.70	+5.46
4	37.07 Leichhardt Daniela Borgert, Jennifer Zongor	3	2:03.99 (4) 2:03.99	4:09.42 2:05.43	0.49	+5.95
5	37.04 Carrum Sara Hayward, Jess Fischmann	7	2:06.34 (7) 2:06.34	4:11.22 2:04.88	1.80	+7.75
6	37.03 Buckingham Claire Vicars, Nicola Anderson	6	2:04.31 (5) 2:04.31	4:12.63 2:08.32	1.41	+9.16
7	37.01 ANA Elissa Mansell, Marianne Amato	9	2:04.40 (6) 2:04.40	4:18.90 2:14.50	6.27	+15.43
8	37.08 Leichhardt Belinda Brigham, Jane Hutchison	2	2:11.59 (8) 2:11.59	4:29.62 2:18.03	10.72	+26.15

Race 320 Men's Masters C 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	43.07 Banks/Yarra Yarra Justin Negri, Heinrich Venzke	6	1:41.40 (1) 1:41.40	3:27.55 1:46.15	0.00	+0.00
2	43.03 ANA/Swan River Maurice Robson, James McGrath	4	1:42.74 (2) 1:42.74	3:29.76 1:47.02	2.21	+2.21
3	43.13 Leichhardt Richard Medway, Cauan Guimaraes	7	1:44.38 (3) 1:44.38	3:33.70 1:49.32	3.94	+6.15
4	43.14 Lindisfarne Joel Cape, Tom Wilcox	5	1:46.72 (4) 1:46.72	3:36.18 1:49.46	2.48	+8.63
5	43.02 ANA Adam Ramshaw, Cade Zulsdorf	3	1:48.19 (5) 1:48.19	3:41.20 1:53.01	5.02	+13.65
6	43.17 Power House Alex Wilcox, Chris Schlicht	2	1:51.54 (6) 1:51.54	3:47.11 1:55.57	5.91	+19.56
7	43.06 Glebe Brad Smith, Christopher Niesche*	9	1:52.71 (7) 1:52.71	3:51.69 1:58.98	4.58	+24.14
	43.12 Glebe Tony Rogers, Andy Wiggan	8	SCRATCHED			
*substitute						

Race 321 Men's Masters D 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	60.02 Adelaide University/Torrens R.Ellis,K.Tankard,D.McLeod,D.Derlique	3	1:38.33 (1) 1:38.33	3:25.31 1:46.98	0.00	+0.00
2	60.10 WARC Composite 1 M.Robson,J.McGrath,S.Wall,D.Salisbury	4	1:38.82 (2) 1:38.82	3:26.38 1:47.56	1.07	+1.07
3	60.05 Leichhardt/Glebe A.Wiggan*,R.Medway,M.Tietjen*,C.Guimaraes	6	1:40.27 (3) 1:40.27	3:27.63 1:47.36	1.25	+2.32
4	60.11 Yarra Yarra N.Inglis,D.Jacka,A.Gray*,G.McShea	8	1:41.45 (4) 1:41.45	3:31.07 1:49.62	3.44	+5.76
5	60.09 Shoalhaven J.Basha,M.Thirlwall,C.Turner,H.Davis	7	1:45.67 (5) 1:45.67	3:34.48 1:48.81	3.41	+9.17
6	60.04 Endeavour P.Bowman,G.Coren,A.Brueon*,T.Blomfield	5	1:47.88 (6) 1:47.88	3:47.12 1:59.24	12.64	+21.81
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 333); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 322 Men's Masters D 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	60.06 Lindisfarne Composite M.Wilson,M.Bonham,P.Bird,T.Wilcox	7	1:36.42 (1) 1:36.42	3:22.23 1:45.81	0.00	+0.00
2	60.07 Murray Bridge Composite R.Hamilton,A.Silz,M.Johnston,G.Hunt	5	1:39.26 (2) 1:39.26	3:23.25 1:43.99	1.02	+1.02
3	60.08 Murwillumbah Composite D.Hughes,A.Menzies,D.Cryer,S.O'Reilly	4	1:40.60 (4) 1:40.60	3:25.82 1:45.22	2.57	+3.59
4	60.03 Black Mountain/Lake Macquarie M.Partridge,J.Smith,S.Boyd,I.Mongan	6	1:39.66 (3) 1:39.66	3:27.00 1:47.34	1.18	+4.77
5	60.01 ANA/Glebe J.Walters,N.Galea,A.Ramshaw,C.Zulsdorf	3	1:42.51 (5) 1:42.51	3:29.77 1:47.26	2.77	+7.54
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 333); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 323 Women's Masters G 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	99.06 Goolwa Diana Tebneff, Stef Wilden	3	2:14.38 (3) 2:14.38	4:30.58 2:16.20	0.00	+0.00
2	99.11 Mosman Anne Taylor, Maureen Farrow	5	2:14.00 (2) 2:14.00	4:30.74 2:16.74	0.16	+0.16
3	99.02 Commercial Debbie Flynn, Viki Charles	4	2:13.52 (1) 2:13.52	4:35.80 2:22.28	5.06	+5.22
4	99.05 Endeavour Lindy Nisbett, Chris Brennan	7	2:16.10 (4) 2:16.10	4:38.30 2:22.20	2.50	+7.72
5	99.03 Commercial Maddy Martin, Jo Cook	8	2:20.06 (6) 2:20.06	4:41.56 2:21.50	3.26	+10.98
6	99.01 Carrum/Murwillumbah Dagmar Wemmering, Mary Hunter	2	2:17.24 (5) 2:17.24	4:42.50 2:25.26	0.94	+11.92
7	99.04 Curtin University Ronnie Cooper, Sharon Anne Jones	6	2:32.90 (7) 2:32.90	5:07.39 2:34.49	24.89	+36.81
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 334); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 324 Women's Masters G 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	99.07 Mackay Therese Clancy, Jane Deguara	5	2:10.89 (1) 2:10.89	4:28.24 2:17.35	0.00	+0.00
2	99.14 Perth Celia Cornwell, Carolyn Fennelle	7	2:14.45 (2) 2:14.45	4:34.58 2:20.13	6.34	+6.34
3	99.13 North Shore Jannet Pendleton, Karyn Knowles	3	2:21.71 (4) 2:21.71	4:49.47 2:27.76	14.89	+21.23
4	99.09 Manning River 2 Amanda Cavill, Kaye Smythe	2	2:20.73 (3) 2:20.73	4:50.40 2:29.67	0.93	+22.16
5	99.08 Manning River 1 Sue Edwards, Kaye Pullen*	4	2:33.53 (5) 2:33.53	5:06.06 2:32.53	15.66	+37.82
6	99.10 Manning River 3 Genevieve Dobbs, Gaye Pullyn	8	2:36.65 (6) 2:36.65	5:15.25 2:38.60	9.19	+47.01
	99.12 Nagambie/Melbourne University Josephine Bant, Suzan Andrews	6	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 334); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 325 Women's Masters E 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	67.23 Wendouree Ballarat/Richmond Geraldine Goss, Lee-Anne Martin	2	2:06.15 2:06.15	4:19.07 2:12.92	0.00	+0.00
2	67.07 Essendon Narelle Dwyer, Christine Mitchell	5	2:05.77 2:05.77	4:20.93 2:15.16	1.86	+1.86
3	67.22 University of WA Orla Flecker, Sarah Knight	9	2:11.94 2:11.94	4:26.38 2:14.44	5.45	+7.31
4	67.21 University of WA Ruth Dogovski, Liz Warrand	4	2:12.54 2:12.54	4:32.13 2:19.59	5.75	+13.06
5	67.02 Abbotsford Rosemary Hancock, Yvonne Koncek	3	2:12.63 2:12.63	4:32.37 2:19.74	0.24	+13.30
6	67.18 Shoalhaven Robyn Wakefield, Simone Jones	7	2:12.50 2:12.50	4:33.25 2:20.75	0.88	+14.18
7	67.10 Melbourne Catherine Dermody, Lynne Charge	8		6:23.30	110.05	+124.2
	67.15 Nelson Yvanca Clarisse, Maude O'Connell	6	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 337); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 326 Women's Masters E 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	67.16 Noosa Jo Emerson, Jane Fitzpatrick	8	2:03.80 (1) 2:03.80	4:17.91 2:14.11	0.00	+0.00
2	67.20 Tamar Maree Coulson, Narelle Hayes	3	2:07.09 (2) 2:07.09	4:20.03 2:12.94	2.12	+2.12
3	67.09 Leichhardt/Drummoynne Caroline Vernon, Leslie Howatt	2	2:10.51 (5) 2:10.51	4:23.71 2:13.20	3.68	+5.80
4	67.19 St George/Drummoynne Rowena Stewart*, Joanne Ward	7	2:09.32 (3) 2:09.32	4:26.49 2:17.17	2.78	+8.58
5	67.13 Murwillumbah Michelle Johnston, Tamsin Brew	9	2:09.94 (4) 2:09.94	4:27.13 2:17.19	0.64	+9.22
6	67.12 Mosman Tiffany Hutcheson, Kristane Foxton	5	2:15.27 (6) 2:15.27	4:28.16 2:12.89	1.03	+10.25
7	67.17 Riverway/Toowong Svetlana Vikulov, Jacqueline De Jong	6	2:15.80 (7) 2:15.80	4:32.03 2:16.23	3.87	+14.12
8	67.03 Clifton Kay Pointon, Helen Wood	4	2:16.30 (8) 2:16.30	4:39.01 2:22.71	6.98	+21.10
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 337); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 327 Women's Masters E 2x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	67.11 Mersey/Ulverstone Sandra Wilson, Alison Kirkwood	9	2:04.75 (1) 2:04.75	4:13.49 2:08.74	0.00	+0.00
2	67.05 Endeavour 1 Rosalie Furness, Diane McShane	7	2:08.39 (3) 2:08.39	4:20.10 2:11.71	6.61	+6.61
3	67.08 Fremantle Caroline Foster, Michaela Maine	6	2:08.32 (2) 2:08.32	4:21.00 2:12.68	0.90	+7.51
4	67.24 Wentworth Fiona Howard, Christine Boseley	2	2:09.57 (4) 2:09.57	4:21.21 2:11.64	0.21	+7.72
5	67.01 ANU/Exeter Julia Wood, Sue Donoghoe	8	2:13.06 (5) 2:13.06	4:29.63 2:16.57	8.42	+16.14
6	67.14 Nagambie Wendy Cotter, Linda Cafasso	5	2:17.83 (6) 2:17.83	4:33.65 2:15.82	4.02	+20.16
7	67.06 Endeavour/Newcastle University 2 Jules Bosco, Katrina Whiteley	4	2:19.07 (7) 2:19.07	4:40.71 2:21.64	7.06	+27.22
8	67.04 Drummoynne Skye Smith*, Colleen Chapman	3	2:20.46 (8) 2:20.46	4:41.23 2:20.77	0.52	+27.74
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 337); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 328 Men's Masters E 4-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	78.05 Melbourne R.Tobler,D.McPherson,B.Nuttall,M.Harrison	5	1:44.86 (1) 1:44.86	3:38.54 1:53.68	0.00	+0.00
2	78.08 Riverside B.Glawson,U.Dombrowski,G.Walters,W.Chadwick	8	1:45.79 (2) 1:45.79	3:40.00 1:54.21	1.46	+1.46
3	78.06 Nelson C.Brooks,C.Brown,A.Jolly,T.Crosbie	3	1:49.23 (5) 1:49.23	3:41.74 1:52.51	1.74	+3.20
4	78.02 Corio Bay P.Aberle,B.Jones,M.Tyrrell,P.Jeffery	6	1:48.25 (3) 1:48.25	3:45.30 1:57.05	3.56	+6.76
5	78.03 Glebe S.Caldwell,R.Robilliard,R.Fendall,K.Major	7	1:48.77 (4) 1:48.77	3:45.45 1:56.68	0.15	+6.91
	78.04 Glebe S.Irons,C.Niesche,T.Bland,C.Huxtable	4	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 338); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 329 Men's Masters E 4-					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	78.10 Sydney S.Cowap,S.Graham,D.Greenslade,R.McNeill	6	1:43.03 (1) 1:43.03	3:33.39 1:50.36	0.00	+0.00
2	78.01 ANA/Union B.Tate,R.Boylan,S.Clarke,V.Breen	4	1:43.82 (2) 1:43.82	3:35.51 1:51.69	2.12	+2.12
3	78.11 Toowong B.Law,J.Conn,G.Keily,T.Moynihan	7	1:46.08 (3) 1:46.08	3:35.96 1:49.88	0.45	+2.57
4	78.09 Sandy Bay Composite G.Marshall,M.Brown,M.Pooley,D.Fisher	5	1:47.18 (4) 1:47.18	3:37.53 1:50.35	1.57	+4.14
5	78.07 North Shore S.van Rysewyk,N.Johnston,E.Luck,C.Walsh	3	1:49.03 (5) 1:49.03	3:42.00 1:52.97	4.47	+8.61
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 338); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 330 Women's Masters C 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	36.03 Adelaide University S.Ross,C.Bursill,A.Francou,J.Malcolm	3	1:49.75 (1) 1:49.75	3:47.56 1:57.81	0.00	+0.00
2	36.14 St George Composite A.Behrendt,K.Davis,J.Clews,A.Cooze	6	1:52.62 (3) 1:52.62	3:50.23 1:57.61	2.67	+2.67
3	36.05 Commercial Composite J.Reid,M.Holland,E.Schneider,A.Paynter	7	1:52.13 (2) 1:52.13	3:52.04 1:59.91	1.81	+4.48
4	36.08 Lake Macquarie M.Duzel,E.Davey,N.Clinton,X.Janse de Jonge	8	1:55.21 (4) 1:55.21	3:55.77 2:00.56	3.73	+8.21
5	36.11 Newcastle University/Endeavour N.Williamson,S.Barnes,S.Lindsay*,T.Chadwick	2	1:56.69 (5) 1:56.69	3:56.38 1:59.69	0.61	+8.82
6	36.04 Albert Park-Sth Melbourne/Bal... L.Letic,L.Mentz,K.Lloyd,M.Lacoste	5	1:59.40 (6) 1:59.40	3:58.73 1:59.33	2.35	+11.17
7	36.06 Drummoyne Composite F.Carrea,S.Gustafson,T.Brehmer,J.Panagopoulos*	4	2:02.43 (7) 2:02.43	4:15.37 2:12.94	16.64	+27.81
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 340); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 331 Women's Masters C 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	36.12 Power House Composite K.Dyball,H.Pearce,T.Nishibata,E.Harridge	4	1:47.42 (1) 1:47.42	3:42.76 1:55.34	0.00	+0.00
2	36.07 Glebe Composite C.Taylor,O.Tonge,H.Lindahl,J.Harris	7	1:48.87 (2) 1:48.87	3:48.25 1:59.38	5.49	+5.49
3	36.09 Leichhardt J.Uys,N.Lopresti,J.Zongor,D.Borgert	3	1:51.75 (3) 1:51.75	3:52.31 2:00.56	4.06	+9.55
4	36.13 Shoalhaven M.Ambrose,R.Wakefield,J.Richardson,K.McKeever	2	1:57.99 (6) 1:57.99	3:56.41 1:58.42	4.10	+13.65
5	36.02 ANA R.Brovelli,S.Clarke,M.Amato,E.Mansell	8	1:57.94 (5) 1:57.94	3:56.77 1:58.83	0.36	+14.01
6	36.10 Nelson/Lake Macquarie M.Brown,S.Bonham Carter,R.Ison*,E.McNary	6	1:57.87 (4) 1:57.87	3:59.98 2:02.11	3.21	+17.22
7	36.01 ADF Rowing/Canberra L.Freeman,V.Hayward,S.Wightman,S.Woodward	5	2:01.07 (7) 2:01.07	4:11.41 2:10.34	11.43	+28.65
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 340); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 332 Women's Masters D 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	56.08 Torrens/Port Adelaide A.Smith,R.Grey-Gardner,K.Farina,G.Bell, S.Ellis,B.Jankowiak,T.Toogood,E.Elkhoury,c:J.Watson	6	1:41.07 (1) 1:41.07	3:27.02 1:45.95	0.00	+0.00
2	56.09 University of Queensland C.Rodmell,C.Forbes,N.Walters,K.Witt, A.Rukuwai,A.McDonnell,R.Kininmonth,M.Draydon,c:L.Lunney	2	1:42.07 (2) 1:42.07	3:29.56 1:47.49	2.54	+2.54
3	56.02 Mosman A.Walding,J.Wilson,K.Foxton,E.Barac, K.Ross,K.Larsen,K.Lawry,L.Stackpool-Moore,c:C.Jureta	7	1:44.72 (3) 1:44.72	3:33.99 1:49.27	4.43	+6.97
4	56.06 North Shore NZ/ANU A.Miehlbradt,S.Ducker,E.Nebulot,E.Bissaker, Z.Lynam,N.Douglas,R.Caroe,N.Taylor,c:R.Domaschensz	9	1:45.71 (4) 1:45.71	3:38.67 1:52.96	4.68	+11.65
5	56.05 North Shore H.Byrne,C.Boland,O.Tonge,L.McCoach, R.Lash,N.Kennedy,P.McBride,N.Blackwell,c:J.Cavanagh	8	1:47.84 (5) 1:47.84	3:39.51 1:51.67	0.84	+12.49
6	56.01 Drummoyne Composite A.Greenlees,R.Ijpma,S.Hill*,S.Webeck, J.Panagopoulos,M.Cox,K.Macready*,K.Brangwin,c:W.Roncolato	1	1:51.95 (6) 1:51.95	3:49.54 1:57.59	10.03	+22.52
7	56.07 Sydney H.Grunwald,J.Brighton,T.Rennie,K.Liljeqvist, J.Bryant,J.Greenslade,K.Turcato,K.Small,c:T.Cowap	5	1:54.11 (7) 1:54.11	3:55.34 2:01.23	5.80	+28.32
8	56.04 North Shore S.Dennis,S.Cavanagh,C.James*,M.McCully, V.Grundy,E.Nicholas,C.McCulloch,E.Buzo,c:J.Pollock	4	1:55.59 (8) 1:55.59	3:59.26 2:03.67	3.92	+32.24
9	56.03 North Shore F.Angelis,S.Abbott,S.Culhane,J.Boehm, P.Morris,A.Appleton,J.Hodgkinson,R.Dekker,c:L.Thomsen	3	1:58.30 (9) 1:58.30	4:02.61 2:04.31	3.35	+35.59
					*substitute	

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 333 Men's Masters D 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	60.06 Lindisfarne Composite M.Wilson,M.Bonham,P.Bird,T.Wilcox	5	1:33.23 (1) 1:33.23	3:11.51 1:38.28	0.00	+0.00
2	60.02 Adelaide University/Torrens R.Ellis,K.Tankard,D.McLeod,D.Derlique	6	1:34.84 (3) 1:34.84	3:13.23 1:38.39	1.72	+1.72
3	60.07 Murray Bridge Composite R.Hamilton,A.Silz,M.Johnston,G.Hunt	7	1:37.13 (4) 1:37.13	3:14.71 1:37.58	1.48	+3.20
4	60.10 WARC Composite 1 M.Robson,J.McGrath,S.Wall,D.Salisbury	4	1:34.59 (2) 1:34.59	3:15.73 1:41.14	1.02	+4.22
5	60.08 Murwillumbah Composite D.Hughes,A.Menzies,D.Cryer,S.O'Reilly	3	1:39.35 (6) 1:39.35	3:19.29 1:39.94	3.56	+7.78
6	60.05 Leichhardt/Glebe A.Wiggan*,R.Medway,M.Tietjen*,C.Guimaraes	8	1:40.39 (7) 1:40.39	3:19.50 1:39.11	0.21	+7.99
7	60.03 Black Mountain/Lake Macquarie M.Partridge,J.Smith,S.Boyd,I.Mongan	9	1:38.36 (5) 1:38.36	3:20.50 1:42.14	1.00	+8.99
8	60.11 Yarra Yarra N.Inglis,D.Jacka,A.Gray*,G.McShea	2	1:41.85 (8) 1:41.85	3:27.92 1:46.07	7.42	+16.41
*substitute						

Race 334 Women's Masters G 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	99.14 Perth Celia Cornwell, Carolyn Fennelle	7	2:07.49 (1) 2:07.49	4:15.64 2:08.15	0.00	+0.00
2	99.07 Mackay Therese Clancy, Jane Deguara	5	2:07.50 (2) 2:07.50	4:18.06 2:10.56	2.42	+2.42
3	99.11 Mosman Anne Taylor, Maureen Farrow	4	2:12.04 (5) 2:12.04	4:24.53 2:12.49	6.47	+8.89
4	99.06 Goolwa Diana Tebneff, Stef Wilden	6	2:11.41 (4) 2:11.41	4:25.88 2:14.47	1.35	+10.24
5	99.02 Commercial Debbie Flynn, Viki Charles	8	2:09.43 (3) 2:09.43	4:29.08 2:19.65	3.20	+13.44
6	99.05 Endeavour Lindy Nisbett, Chris Brennan	2	2:13.92 (6) 2:13.92	4:34.27 2:20.35	5.19	+18.63
7	99.13 North Shore Jannet Pendleton, Karyn Knowles	3	2:17.03 (7) 2:17.03	4:36.79 2:19.76	2.52	+21.15
8	99.09 Manning River 2 Amanda Cavill, Kaye Smythe	9	2:19.47 (8) 2:19.47	4:44.45 2:24.98	7.66	+28.81

Race 335 Men's Masters G 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	109.02 Clifton Gus Berghan, Kerry Dombroski	5	1:53.77 (1) 1:53.77	3:54.07 2:00.30	0.00	+0.00
2	109.04 Melbourne Stephen Mollard, Robert Smith	7	1:59.00 (2) 1:59.00	4:01.60 2:02.60	7.53	+7.53
3	109.01 Brisbane & GPS Ian Holzberger, Shane Whalley	4	2:02.65 (3) 2:02.65	4:13.65 2:11.00	12.05	+19.58
	109.03 Goolwa Simon Burr, David England	6	SCRATCHED			

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 336 Men's Masters J 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	143.04 North Shore 1 David Cay, Len Walter	5	2:13.85 (1) 2:13.85	4:36.65 2:22.80	0.00	+0.00
2	143.02 Canberra/Manning River Raymond Beeton, John Simson*	7	2:19.58 (3) 2:19.58	4:43.08 2:23.50	6.43	+6.43
3	143.03 Murwillumbah John Macdonald, Robin Blanch	6	2:16.43 (2) 2:16.43	4:44.76 2:28.33	1.68	+8.11
4	143.01 Corio Bay/Melbourne Ray Young, James Weatherly	4	2:20.79 (4) 2:20.79	4:57.71 2:36.92	12.95	+21.06
*substitute						

Race 337 Women's Masters E 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	67.11 Mersey/Ulverstone Sandra Wilson, Alison Kirkwood	4	1:59.34 (2) 1:59.34	3:59.27 1:59.93	0.00	+0.00
2	67.23 Wendouree Ballarat/Richmond Geraldine Goss, Lee-Anne Martin	6	2:01.31 (4) 2:01.31	4:01.55 2:00.24	2.28	+2.28
3	67.16 Noosa Jo Emerson, Jane Fitzpatrick	5	1:57.20 (1) 1:57.20	4:02.40 2:05.20	0.85	+3.13
4	67.05 Endeavour 1 Rosalie Furness, Diane McShane	8	2:01.63 (5) 2:01.63	4:07.15 2:05.52	4.75	+7.88
5	67.07 Essendon Narelle Dwyer, Christine Mitchell	3	2:00.84 (3) 2:00.84	4:07.38 2:06.54	0.23	+8.11
6	67.08 Fremantle Caroline Foster, Michaela Maine	2	2:02.15 (6) 2:02.15	4:09.59 2:07.44	2.21	+10.32
7	67.20 Tamar Maree Coulson, Narelle Hayes	7	2:02.62 (7) 2:02.62	4:09.63 2:07.01	0.04	+10.36
8	67.22 University of WA Orla Flecker, Sarah Knight	9	2:07.42 (8) 2:07.42	4:14.46 2:07.04	4.83	+15.19
9	67.09 Leichhardt/Drummoyn Caroline Vernon, Leslie Howatt	1	2:08.12 (9) 2:08.12	4:16.98 2:08.86	2.52	+17.71

Race 338 Men's Masters E 4-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	78.05 Melbourne R.Tobler,D.McPherson,B.Nuttall,M.Harrison	5	1:37.65 (1) 1:37.65	3:17.75 1:40.10	0.00	+0.00
2	78.10 Sydney S.Cowap,S.Graham,D.Greenslade,R.McNeill	6	1:38.54 (2) 1:38.54	3:18.22 1:39.68	0.47	+0.47
3	78.01 ANA/Union B.Tate,R.Boylan,S.Clarke,V.Breen	4	1:38.98 (3) 1:38.98	3:22.11 1:43.13	3.89	+4.36
4	78.08 Riverside B.Glawson,U.Dombrowski,G.Walters,W.Chadwick	7	1:39.67 (4) 1:39.67	3:24.80 1:45.13	2.69	+7.05
5	78.11 Toowong B.Law,J.Conn,G.Keily,T.Moynihan	8	1:42.10 (5) 1:42.10	3:24.98 1:42.88	0.18	+7.23
6	78.09 Sandy Bay Composite G.Marshall,M.Brown,M.Pooley,D.Fisher	2	1:42.95 (6) 1:42.95	3:27.10 1:44.15	2.12	+9.35
7	78.06 Nelson C.Brooks,C.Brown,A.Jolly,T.Crosbie	3	1:44.90 (7) 1:44.90	3:32.86 1:47.96	5.76	+15.11
8	78.02 Corio Bay P.Aberle,B.Jones,M.Tyrrell,P.Jeffery	9	1:46.07 (8) 1:46.07	3:34.18 1:48.11	1.32	+16.43

Race 339 Men's Masters E 4+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	79.02 St George G.Chuter,C.Jones,S.Harrison,A.Robertson,c:J.Peile	5	1:48.60 (2) 1:48.60	3:36.28 1:47.68	0.00	+0.00
2	79.03 Yarra Yarra A.Gray,Z.Lockley,S.Critchell,J.Chatziyakoumis,c:S.Lincoln	4	1:48.12 (1) 1:48.12	3:38.24 1:50.12	1.96	+1.96
	79.01 Melbourne B.Nuttall,I.Anastasopoulos,J.Baker,M.Dakic,c:Z.Marzi	6	SCRATCHED			

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 340 Women's Masters C 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	36.12 Power House Composite K.Dyball,H.Pearce,T.Nishibata,E.Harridge	5	1:43.54 (1) 1:43.54	3:29.69 1:46.15	0.00	+0.00
2	36.07 Glebe Composite C.Taylor,O.Tonge,H.Lindahl,J.Harris	7	1:44.07 (2) 1:44.07	3:33.06 1:48.99	3.37	+3.37
3	36.14 St George Composite A.Behrendt,K.Davis,J.Clews,A.Cooze	4	1:47.50 (3) 1:47.50	3:35.53 1:48.03	2.47	+5.84
4	36.09 Leichhardt J.Uys,N.Lopresti,J.Zongor,D.Borgert	3	1:48.09 (4) 1:48.09	3:37.27 1:49.18	1.74	+7.58
5	36.05 Commercial Composite J.Reid,M.Holland,E.Schmeider,A.Paynter	8	1:49.13 (5) 1:49.13	3:37.39 1:48.26	0.12	+7.70
6	36.03 Adelaide University S.Ross,C.Bursill,A.Francou,J.Malcolm	6	1:50.78 (6) 1:50.78	3:40.69 1:49.91	3.30	+11.00
7	36.08 Lake Macquarie M.Duzel,E.Davey,N.Clinton,X.Janse de Jonge	2	1:53.11 (7) 1:53.11	3:51.48 1:58.37	10.79	+21.79
8	36.13 Shoalhaven M.Ambrose,R.Wakefield,J.Richardson,K.McKeever	9	1:56.08 (8) 1:56.08	3:53.73 1:57.65	2.25	+24.04

Race 341 Men's Masters C 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	48.07 Toowong/Carrum J.Price,J.Price,D.Holman*,S.Hammer, A.McIntosh,J.Manning,T.Bugg,M.Colquhoun,c:A.Underhill	2	1:27.68 (1) 1:27.68	3:00.05 1:32.37	0.00	+0.00
2	48.08 University of NSW J.Briggs,A.Lazarou,C.Byrnes,N.Lazarou, G.Lazarou,B.Whalan,A.McEncroe,J.Halliday,c:A.Zheng	5	1:31.54 (2) 1:31.54	3:05.76 1:34.22	5.71	+5.71
3	48.05 Mosman Composite M.Lewarne*,H.Bridgewater*,T.Wirth,J.Segurola Arregui, R.Giblin,S.McGlynn,P.Williams,A.Hourigan,c:R.Domaschenz	4	1:32.39 (4) 1:32.39	3:08.24 1:35.85	2.48	+8.19
4	48.02 Brisbane & GPS/Toowong R.McPhee,N.Feros,D.Thomas,T.Clements, D.Horder,S.Smart,A.Adam,H.Dunbar,c:E.Stokes	9	1:33.84 (5) 1:33.84	3:08.64 1:34.80	0.40	+8.59
5	48.04 Leichhardt/Sydney M.Emery,N.Fletcher,T.Newsoms,R.Gilmour, M.Bindner,D.Rayment,R.Koczkar,C.Buzacott,c:R.Kelly	3	1:31.99 (3) 1:31.99	3:15.97 1:43.98	7.33	+15.92
6	48.03 Glebe/Banks R.Fullerton III,N.Galea,T.Rogers,A.Goldstein, A.Wiggan,A.Perich,B.Smith,B.Hansel,c:K.Clifton	8	1:36.02 (6) 1:36.02	3:17.42 1:41.40	1.45	+17.37
7	48.06 North Shore D.Sally,A.Jefferies,N.O'Brien,J.Daley, M.Worrell,J.Beere,G.Loiteron,T.Payten,c:J.Cavanagh	6	1:44.75 (7) 1:44.75	3:36.67 1:51.92	19.25	+36.62
	48.01 ADF Rowing/Adelaide University D.Rowe*,P.Gibson,E.Stollery,M.Herps, D.Newman,O.Hingston,B.Farrell,D.Hietbrink,c:A.Clayton	7	SCRATCHED			

*substitute

Sunday, 4 June 2023

*substitute

*substitute

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Sunday, 4 June 2023

Race 344 Mixed Masters H - M 4x							Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	183.08 North Shore S.Walter,G.Wannan,L.Walter,S.Wannan	(I)	5	2:24.01 (2) 2:24.01	4:30.38 2:06.37	17	0.00	+0.00
2	183.10 Tablelands R.Wendel,K.Robinson,D.Merrall,R.Odell	(J)	7	2:20.03 (1) 2:20.03	4:34.43 2:14.40	GO	4.05	+4.05
3	183.03 Drummoyne/Lake Macquarie N.Clinton,B.Sharp,P.Armstrong,A.Warner*	(H)	6	2:34.48 (3) 2:34.48	4:35.30 2:00.82	32	0.87	+4.92
4	183.09 Riverside A.Pennington,C.Sweeney,M.Hoseason-Smith,P.Smith	(H)	3	2:37.54 (4) 2:37.54	4:45.86 2:08.32	32	10.56	+15.48
5	183.05 Manning River/Port Macquarie P.Molkentin,D.Baker,A.Cavill,K.Smythe	(H)	4	2:40.30 (5) 2:40.30	4:47.24 2:06.94	32	1.38	+16.86
*substitute								

Race 345 Womens CoC 1x							Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	193.03 Melbourne Tanja Nishibata	(D)	4	2:55.26 (3) 2:55.26	5:03.26 2:08.00	54	0.00	+0.00
2	193.02 Shoalhaven Katrina Davis	(C)	3	3:00.54 (5) 3:00.54	5:08.23 2:07.69	59	4.97	+4.97
3	193.04 Riverway Jacqueline De Jong	(F)	5	2:55.40 (4) 2:55.40	5:10.52 2:15.12	42	2.29	+7.26
4	193.01 Phoenix Caroline Mussared	(I)	7	2:34.66 (1) 2:34.66	5:10.58 2:35.92	GO	0.06	+7.32
5	193.05 Nelson Maude O'Connell	(G)	6	2:49.24 (2) 2:49.24	5:11.85 2:22.61	33	1.27	+8.59

Race 346 Mens CoC 1x							Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	194.01 North Shore John James	(L)	8	2:34.94 (1) 2:34.94	5:16.98 2:42.04	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	194.05 Melbourne Rodney Stewart	(H)	5	3:14.50 (4) 3:14.50	5:23.50 2:09.00	69	6.52	+6.52
3	194.07 Canberra John Simson	(K)	7	2:52.67 (2) 2:52.67	5:27.36 2:34.69	22	3.86	+10.38
4	194.06 Newcastle University Odin Mackintosh	(A)	2	3:37.72 (6) 3:37.72	5:27.87 1:50.15	106	0.51	+10.89
5	194.04 Lindisfarne Tom Wilcox	(C)	4	3:35.26 (5) 3:35.26	5:34.45 1:59.19	102	6.58	+17.47
6	194.03 Leichhardt Cauan Guimaraes	(B)	3	3:38.69 (7) 3:38.69	5:35.29 1:56.60	105	0.84	+18.31
7	194.02 Murdoch University Ken Price	(I)	6	3:14.47 (3) 3:14.47	5:42.74 2:28.27	54	7.45	+25.76